lm FINANCIAL AFFAIRS
The University of Alabama at Birmingham

Generating the TEL / Kronos Comparison Report

After the payroll processing deadlines have passed, in order to reconcile non-exempt
employees worked and non-worked hours between the Kronos TEL document and the
Kronos timecard, Campus Kronos Time Editors may generate the TEL Comparison report
in the Oracle HR & Finance system using the UAB TEL Campus Kronos responsibility.
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Select the
Single Request
option and OK.
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The date
entered will
populate in the
Parameters
field on the
Submit
Request form.

Click Submit.

The Request
status box will
appear. Click
Refresh Data
until the Phase
changes from
Pending to
Completed.

Run this Request.

- |PRUAB Kronos Tel Compare Report

Operating Unit

Parameters pEEAlleprl i)

0L IEL = American English

At these Times...

Debug Options

UL | As Soon as Possible Schedule.

Upon Completion...
i Save all Output Files

s

:
Motify

Print to '

Request ID Parent

‘ Name
[] [EEFI7rl]  |PRUAB Kronos Tel Comp
185528223 PRUAB Kronos Tel Comp

Parameters

Normal 2017/08/25 00:00:00

Hold Request View Details_._

View Output

29-Sep-17




FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

The

University of Alabama at Birmingham

Navigate to the
UAB
Administrative
Systems
webpage. Select
UAB Report
Viewer.

Log into the
UAB Report
Viewer system
using your
BlazerID and
strong
password.
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EMPLOYEE_NUMBER
2000297
2000297
2000297
2000297
2000297
2000927
2000927
2000927
2000928
2000928
2000928
2000967
2000967
2000967
2000979
2000979
2007078
2007078
2070582

FULL_NAME

Smith, Test

Smith, Test

Smith, Test

Smith, Test

Smith, Test

White, Vern C
White, Vern C
White, Vern C
Brown, Angelyn D
Brown, Angelyn D
Brown, Angelyn D
Orange, Teresa K
Orange, Teresa K
Orange, Teresa K
Black, Cheryl

Black, Cheryl
Employee, Janice M
Employee, Janice M
Doe, Ryan A

ASSIGNMENT_NUMBER

2000297-3
2000297-3
2000297-3
2000297-3
2000297-3

2000967-9
2000967-9
2000967-9

2000927
2000927
2000927
2000928
2000928
2000928

2000979
2000979
2007078
2007078
2070582

EMPLOYMENT_CATEGORY
04
04
04
04
04
01
01
01
01
01
01
04
04
04
01
01
01
0:
01

2

ORGANIZATION

392200000 Microbiology

392200000 Microbiology

392200000 Microbiology

392200000 Microbiology

392200000 Microbiology

480100000 African American Studies
480100000 African American Studies
480100000 African American Studies
379600000 Epidemiology

379600000 Epidemiology

379600000 Epidemiology

311401000 Med - Cardiovascular Disease
311401000 Med - Cardiovascular Disease
311401000 Med - Cardiovascular Disease

111500000 Parking & Transportation Services
111500000 Parking & Transportation Services

694503000 Call Center
694503000 Call Center
113802000 Payroll Services

Jjos

R010019.RESEARCHER |
R010019.RESEARCHER |
R010019.RESEARCHER |
R010019.RESEARCHER |
R010019.RESEARCHER |
AC100N1.ADMIN ASSOCIATE
AC100N1.ADMIN ASSOCIATE
AC100N1.ADMIN ASSOCIATE
FF215N0.Financial Assoc
FF215N0.Financial Assoc
FF215N0.Financial Assoc
NO4H002.RESEARCH NURSE COORD-H
NO4H002.RESEARCH NURSE COORD-H
NO4H002.RESEARCH NURSE COORD-H
FF215N0.Financial Assoc
FF215N0.Financial Assoc
NC204N0.Supv Call Ctr

NC204N0.Supv Call Ctr
FA305E2.Accountant

TEL DOCUMENT NO  DATE_EARNED

5492251 2-Sep-17
5492251 2-Sep-17
5492251 2-Sep-17
5492251 2-Sep-17
5492251 2-Sep-17
5498138 2-Sep-17
5498138 2-Sep-17
5498138 2-Sep-17
5487810 2-Sep-17
5487810 2-Sep-17
5487810 2-Sep-17
5492085 2-Sep-17
5492085 2-Sep-17
5492085 2-Sep-17
5487668 2-Sep-17
5487668 2-Sep-17

2-Sep-17

2-Sep-17
5498250 2-Sep-17

ELEMENT_SET

UAB TEL KRONOS WORK HOURS

UAB TEL KRONOS NON WORK HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS OVERTIME HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS PREMIUM HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS PREMIUM AMOUNT
UAB TEL KRONOS WORK HOURS

UAB TEL KRONOS NON WORK HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS PREMIUM AMOUNT
UAB TEL KRONOS WORK HOURS

UAB TEL KRONOS NON WORK HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS OVERTIME HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS WORK HOURS

UAB TEL KRONOS NON WORK HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS OVERTIME HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS WORK HOURS

UAB TEL KRONOS NON WORK HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS NON WORK HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS PREMIUM HOURS
UAB TEL KRONOS WORK HOURS
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KRONOS HOURS  KRONOS AMOUNT  TEL HOURS TEL AMOUNT
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COMMENTS

MATCHED

MATCHED

NO DATA IN TEL

MATCHED

HOURS MISMATCH

NO DATA IN TEL

NO DATA IN TEL

NO DATA IN TEL

NO DATA IN TEL

NO DATA IN TEL

NO DATA IN TEL

HOURS MISMATCH
MATCHED

NO DATA IN TEL

NO DATA IN TEL

NO DATAIN TEL

NO TEL DOCUMENT FOUND
NO TEL DOCUMENT FOUND
NO KRONOS DATA FOUND


Sticky Note
Element Set is a group of Kronos paycodes:

Work Hours = punches

Non Work Hours = accrued benefit time (vacation, sick, personal holiday, jury duty, etc.)

Overtime Hours = Overtime hours

Premium Amount or Premium Hours = Premiums that have been added on the Kronos Timecard

Sticky Note
The amount of a Premium that have been recorded on the Kronos timecard.

Sticky Note
The total amount of hours that have been recorded in Kronos.

Sticky Note
The total amount of hours that have been recorded onto a Kronos TEL document.

Sticky Note
The amount of a Premium that have been recorded on the Kronos TEL document.

Sticky Note
Comments are the reason why the non-exempt employee is appearing on the TEL/Kronos Comparison report:

Matched = Employee has matching Kronos and TEL information

Hours Mismatch = Information has been recorded in both the Kronos and TEL systems but the information recorded does not match

No Data in TEL = There are hours recorded in Kronos, but no hours recorded into TEL

No Kronos Data Found = There are hours recorded in TEL, but no hours recorded into Kronos

No TEL Document Found = A TEL document was never created for the employee
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